section, the building permit fee shall include the aggregate of the following: 

1.   Sanitary Sewer And Water System Connection Fee For Residential Units: A fee for 
connecting to the village sanitary sewer and water systems for a residential unit shall be one 
thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) for each connection. 

2.   Sanitary Sewer And Water Connection Fee For Nonresidential Units: A fee for connecting 
to the village sanitary sewer and water system for a nonresidential unit shall be one thousand 
dollars ($1,000.00) per population equivalency, the amount of which shall be determined by the